## LEGISLATIVE BILL 1283

Approved by the Governor March 29, 1972

Introduced by Appropriations Committee, Richard D.
Marvel, 33rd District, Chairman; John S.
Savage, 10th District; Robert L. Clark, 47th
District; Pern Hubbard Orme, 29th District;
Herb Nore, 22nd District; Wayne W. Ziebarth,
37th District; David H. Stahmer, 8th
District; Ramey C. Whitney, 44th District; E.
Thome Johnson, 15th District;

AN ACT relating to the Auditor of Public Accounts; to create a cash fund in the office of the Auditor of Public Accounts; and to prescribe its name and purpose.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby created in the office of the Auditor of Public Accounts a cash fund to be known as the Auditor of Public Accounts Cash Fund. The fund shall be used for payment for services performed by the Auditor of Public Accounts for state agencies for which he is entitled to reimbursement.